
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS  
 

Civil Works and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social  Investment Fund 

(JSIF) during the period July 1,  2017 to September 30, 2017:  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

ENDORSED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 

 

1. Design & Supervision of 

Port Maria and Yallahs 

Fire Stations 

Multi-Parish 39,042,460.00 Apec Consultants IBRD/GOJ 

2. Assessment of Capacity 

Needs and Capacity 

Building Training of 

Community Development 

Committees CDCs 

Multi-Parish 34,480,560.00 The Competitiveness 

Company 

EU/GOJ 

 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 

1 Design and Supervision 

of Bog Walk Police 

Station and Health Centre  

St. Catherine 11,399,999.75 Form Architects 

Limited 

EU/GOJ 

2 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 10,350,000.00 RE School of Education 

& Technology (RESET) 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 8,555,157.00 Institute for Workforce 

Education and 

Development Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 9,163,636.20 Internet Income 

Jamaica Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 9,212,000.00 PRE-University School 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

6 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 9,000,000.00 University of the West 

Indies 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 ICDP Alternative 

Livelihood & Skills 

Development Cycle 2 

Multi-Parish 8,941,373.50 Trench Town 

Polytechnic College 

IBRD/GOJ 

8 Purchase of 28 

Accelerograph for the 

Seismic Support Project 

(JDVRP) 

 

St. Andrew 27,526,819.64 Guralp Systems Limited IBRD/GOJ 

9 Purchase of 28 

Seismometer for the 

Seismic Support Project 

(JDVRP) 

 

St. Andrew 13,901,260.83 Guralp Systems Limited IBRD/GOJ 

10 SUPER 18 Electricity 

Regularisation – 

Granville 

 

St. James 11,291,630.25 Donaldson Engineers & 

Services Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

11 SUPER 18 Electricity 

Regularisation – Canaan 

Heights 

 

Clarendon 10,301,232.00 J.H. Dunstan and 

Associates Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

12 Training of Internal 

Auditors for ISO 14001 

 

St. Andrew USD10,000.00 Roderick Goult IBRD/GOJ 



 

APPROVED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE (BEC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Design and Supervision 

of Spanish Town Police 

Station and Central 

Village Health Centre  

St. Catherine 9,683,900.00 GDM Associates 

Limited 

EU/GOJ 

2 Assessment of Behaviour 

Modification Intervention 

 

Multi-Parish 4,901,000.00 Joy Moncrieffe EU/GOJ 

3 Purchase of 20 Rugged 

Handheld Tablets for the 

Jamaica Crime 

Observatory 

St. Andrew 1,478,400.00 GeoTech Vision 

Enterprises Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 Purchase of 26 Rugged 

Handheld Tablets with 

GPS for the Jamaica 

Crime Observatory 

St. Andrew 3,392,400.00 GeoTech Vision 

Enterprises Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 Provision of General First 

Aid Training 

St. Andrew 3,057,535.80 The Heart Foundation 

of Jamaica 
IBRD/GOJ 

6 Consultancy for ICDP 

Environmental 

Monitoring and Testing 

St. Andrew 4,352,150.00 Technological and 

Environmental 

Management Network 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 Consultancy for SUPER 

18 Electricity 

Regularisation – Canaan 

Heights 

Clarendon 999,508.00 Vector Engineering 

Company Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

8 Consultancy for SUPER 

18 Electricity 

Regularisation – 

Granville 

St. James 1,120,420.00 Vector Engineering 

Company Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

9 Consultancy for Zinc 

Fence Substitution – 

Hannah Town and 

Denham Town 

Kingston 1,796,680.00 Westech Limited IBRD/GOJ 

10 Procurement of Motor 

Vehicle for PRP IV 

Programme 

Multi-Parish 5,640,549.35 Toyota Jamaica 

Limited 
EU/GOJ 

11 Consultancy Services 

for the Training of 

Teachers in General 

Introduction to Special 

Education Certificate 

Multi-Parish 2,635,000.00 Mico University 

College 
CDB/GOJ 

12 Consultant Services for 

the Implementation of 

CDB DRRF MIS 

Solution Project 

Multi-Parish 2,880,000.00 Ramon Ashley CDB/GOJ 

 

LISTED BELOW ARE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENTS   

SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2017 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 WHICH ARE BEING 

IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY 
 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 7,050,000.00 Operation Friendship IBRD/GOJ 

2 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 525,000.00 Operation Restoration IBRD/GOJ 

3 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Clarendon 500,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Clarendon 500,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

St. James 500,000.00 Retirement Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

6 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Kingston 500,000.00 Roman Catholic 

Archbishop of 

Kingston 

IBRD/GOJ 



7 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Clarendon 500,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

8 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

St. Catherine 1,000,000.00 Ellerslie Gardens 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

9 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

St. James 1,000,000.00 Barrett Town 

Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

10 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Clarendon 800,000.00 Canaan Heights 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

11 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

St. James 800,000.00 Retirement Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

12 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 900,000.00 Family and Parenting 

Centre Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

13 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 
Westmoreland 900,000.00 Negril Area 

Environmental 

Protection 

IBRD/GOJ 

14 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 
Clarendon 400,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

15 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 
St. James 600,000.00 Granville Peace and 

Justice Resource 

Development 

Foundation 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Procurement Manager  
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

